

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

2-28-2018

### State v. Anderson Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45097

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

#### Recommended Citation

"State v. Anderson Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45097" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4311.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/4311](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4311)

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	3
ARGUMENT .....	4
I. Mr. Andersons’s Appeal Should Not Be Dismissed Based on Timeliness .....	4
A. Introduction .....	4
B. Discussion .....	4
II. The State Failed to Raise Arguments Against the Merits of Mr. Anderson’s Appeal, and Therefore Has Waived Any Such Arguments .....	9
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Idah-Best, Inc. v. First Security Bank of Idaho</i> , 99 Idaho 517, 584 P.2d 1242 (1978) ...	5,6
<i>State v. Ciccone</i> , 150 Idaho 305 246 P.3d 958 (2010) .....	6,7
<i>State v. Hancock</i> , 111 Idaho 835, 727 P.2d 1263 (Ct. App. 1986) .....	7,8,9
<i>State v. Payan</i> , 128 Idaho 866, 920 P.2d 82 (Ct. App. 1996) .....	6,7
<i>State v. Raudebaugh</i> , 124 Idaho 758, 864 P.2d 596 (1993) .....	9
<i>Suitts v. Nix</i> , 141 Idaho 706, 117 P.3d 120 (2005) .....	9

Constitution

United States Constitution, Fourth Amendment .....	9
--	---

Statutes and Rules

Idaho Appellate Rule 4 .....	4
Idaho Appellate Rule 11(c) .....	5,6, 7,8,9
Idaho Appellate Rule 14 .....	6
Idaho Code §19-2522 .....	11
Idaho Code §19-2801 .....	4
Idaho Criminal Rule 32 .....	11
Idaho Criminal Rule 35 .....	4
Idaho Criminal Rule 36 .....	7
